
,iqjaxw
Department of Finance
lnsurance Commission

2021
Consolidated Annual Procurement Plan (APP)

Program / Activity/ Proiect

1 lanitorial ManpowerSeryices

End-User

Admin

Mode of Procurement

Competitive Bidding

schedule for Each Procurement activity Estimated Budget PhP Remarks/Activitv

ADS/POST OF r8/RH suB/oPtN oF atDs NOTICE OF AWARD CONTRACsIGNING
source of

FundsI
SF 151

TOTAL

7,460,255.OO

MOOE

7,460,255.00

co (Brief Description oI Program/Project)

MYOA issued by DBM dated November 12,

2018 for the 3-year Contract for the
recurring Janitorial Services for lC-Manila

Head Office-Cebu-Davao District Offices in

the amount of Php20,4O7,8O5.00.

Breakdown as follows: First Year -

Php6, 16t5N.O0 ; Second Year -

Php6,782,050.0O;1 hird Year -

PhD7.460.255.0O

E

2 SecurityManpowerSeryices

1 Photocopying Machine

Admin

Admin

Competitive Bidding

NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement

N/A

January 2021 January 2027 January 2021

SF 151

SF 151

9,740,500.00

450,000.00

9,740,500.00

I
450,000.00

MYOA issued by DBM dated November 12,

2018 for the 3-year Contract for the
recurring Security Seryices for lC-Manila

Head Office-Cebu-Davao Distnct Offices in

the amount of Php25,545,500.00.

Breakdown as followst FiBt Yeor -

Php8,050,0OO.U); Second Yeor -

Php8,855,00O.0O; rhid Yeor -

SupplV, Delivery and lnstallation at the
OCOM and strateglc lC places

2 Lease of Contracts for District Offices

i. Cebu District Office Admin
NP-53.10 Lease of Real

Property and Venue
SF 151 1,317,690.00 1,317,690.00

MYOA issued by DBM dated November 12,

2018 for the 3-year lease Contract of the lC-

Cebu Disrtict Office in the amount of
Php3,876,590.00. Breakdown as follow:
First Yeil - 7,367,tn0.00; Second Yeot -

Php1,797,900.0O; Thitd Yeqr -

Php1,317,690.00

ii. Davao District Office Ad min
NP-53.10 Lease of Real

Property and Venue
N/A sF 151 680,000.00 680,000.00

MYOA issued by DBM dated November 12,

2018 for the 3-year lease Contract of the lC-

Davao Disrtict Office in the amount of
Php2,114000.00. Breakdown as follow:
Fi6t Yedr - 787,(Xn.(n; Second Yeot -

Php647,000.0O; Thid Yeqr -

Php58O,(nO.(n

Page 1 of 7

A. Janitorial and Security Services



r.2lqQ^
qHrF

Department of Finance
lnsurance Commission

2021
Consolidated Annual Procurement Plan (APP)

No. Program / Activity/ Proi€ct

1 Office Equioment

End-User Mode of Procurement

Schedule lor Each Procurem€nt Activity Estimated Budget PhP Remarks/ActivitY

ADS/POST OF r8lREr SUB/OPEN OT BIDS NOTICE Of AWARD CONTRAfrSIGNING
source oft TOTAT MOOE co (Brief Description of ProSram/Proiect)

1.1 tC CEBU DISrR|CT OFFICE

i. Binding Machine NP-52 - Shopping March 2021 March 2021 March 2021 SF 151 15,000.00 15,000.00 For Cebu District Office use

1.2 IC MANILA OFFICE

i. Office Furniture and Fixtures Admin
NP-53.9 - smallValue

Procurement
March 2021 N/A March 2021 April 2021 SF 151 150,000.00 150,000.00

Provision for replacement of old and

defective office furnitures and fixtures

Protective Acrylic Barriers for the
ii. Agents' Computerized

Examination (AcE) Room

Licensing NP-53.2 - Emergency Cases .,anuary 2o21 lanuary 2021 .lanuary 2O21 January 2021 sF 151 215,O00.00 215,000.00

Fabrication, Delivery and lnstallation of
Protective Acrylic Barriers for the Agents'

computerized Examination (ACE) Room

E

Motor Vehicle Rental for the
iii. Transportation of lc Skeleton

Workforce Pereonnel

1 Mineral Drinking Water

Admin

Admin

NP-53.2 - Emergency Cases

NP-52 - Shopping

Second Quarter

-

Year Round

Second Quarter

Year Round

Second Quarter

Year Round

Second Quarter

Year Round

sF 151

SF 151

292,000.00

-

60,000.00

292,000.00

60,000.00

Motor Vehicle Rentals (Employee Shuttle)

supply and Delivery of Drinking water with
Erand New Hot and cold Dispenser

, common Use supplres avarlable at
_ 

Procurement Seruice
Admin

NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency

Thru DBM-PS
Year Round Year Round Year Round Year Round SF 151 3,354,000.00 3,354,000.00

supply and Delivery, based on approved

APP-CSE for CY 2018

" 
Common Use Supplies not available at

- Procurement Seryice
Admin

NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement/ Shopping
Year Round Year Round Year Round Year Round sF 151 3,775.000.00 3,775,000.00

Supply and Delivery, based on approved

APP-CSF for CY 2018

E
4 Business cards for lC officials

1 Strengthening week (Anniversary) for 2021

OCOM/ODCOM

-

Admin

NP 53.9 Small Value

Procurement

-

NP-S3.9 - Small Value

Procurement

Year Round

January 2O21

Year Round Year Round

January 2021

Year Round

-

lanuary 2021

sF 151

SF 151

150,000.00

2so,000.00

150,000.00

250,000.00

Provisions for the lC Executives

Provision for the 70th Anniversary of lC

2
Printing of the 2021 lnstitutional Calendar of

tc

Planning and

Management Division

NP-53.9 - small Value

Procurement
January 2021 January 2021 January 2021 January 2021 sF 151 110,000.00 110,000.00

Printing of the 2021 lnstitutional calendar
of lc

3 Strategic Planning Workshop for 2021
Planning and

Management Division

NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
August 2021 September 2021 October 2021 SF 151 250,000.00 250,000.00

Lease of Venue to include accomodations,

losistics, foods and incidental expenses

4 Purchase of Accountable Forms Admin NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency Year Round Year Round Year Round Year Round SF 151 1,334,000.00 1,334,000.00
Provision for printing of lC Official Receipt,

5 Conduct ofthe 2021 AITRI Program Hosting HRD NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency June 2021 August 2021 September 2021 sF 151 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 Conduct of the 2021 AITRI Program Hosting

Memorabilia/Souvenir for the 2020 Loyalty

lncentive Awardees (lC PRAISE)
6 HRD

NP-53.9 - small value

Procurement
lanuary 2021 January 2O21 January 2021 sF 151 435,000.00 435,000.00

Memorabilia/souvenir for the 2o2o Loyalty

lncentive Awardees (lc PRAISE)

Page 2 of 7

C. various Property, Plant and Equipment



slsQ^
r56t*F
Y)t t€

'--{9J9,/
Department of Finance
lnsurance Commission

2021
Consolidated Annual Procurement Plan (APP)

No. Program / Activity/ Proiect End-User Mode of Procurement

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget PhP Remarks/Activity

AD5/PO5T Or rB/RE suB/oPEN OF EtDS NOTICT OF AWARD CONIRAfrSIGNING
source of

Funds
TOTAI. MOOE co (8rief Description of Program/Project)

7 Plaques for 2020 lC PRAISE Awardees HRD
NP-53.9 - small Value

Procurement
January 2021 January 2021 January 2021 sF 151 37,800.00 37,800.00 Plaques for 2020 lC PRAISE Awardees

8 Fidelity Bond Premiums HRD
NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
Year Round Year Round Year Round SF 151 342,000.00 342,000.00 Fidelity Bond Premiums

9 Mambership and Dues

AITRI, IAIS,PMAP
HRD

NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
2021 2027 2027 sF 151 1,513,005.00 1,613,005.00 Membership Dues

10 Printing of the 2018 lC Annual Report SRD
NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
Second Quarter Second Quarter Second Quarter Second Quarter sF 151 100,000.00 100,000.00

Per Memorandum of the statistics and

Reaserch Division (SRD) dated 16 March

2027

E
11 Printing of the 2019 lC Annual Report

@
_ Supply, Delivery and Admrnrstration of1 

lnfluenza vaccines

SRD

HRD

NP-53.9 - SmallValue

Procurement

NP-53.9 - small Value

Procurement

Fourth Quarter

-

April 2021

Fourth Quarter Fourth Quarter

June 2021

Fourth Quarter

.,une 2021

sF 151

sF 151

110,000.00

192,190.00

110,000.00

192,190.00

Per Memorandum of the Statistics and

Reaserch Division (5RD) dated 16 March

Supply, Delivery and Administration of
lnfluenza Vaccines

_ Supply, Deliveryand Administration ofz 
Heoatitis B vaccines

HRD
NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
)uly 2027 September 2021 september 2021 sF 151 347,000.00 347,000.00

Supply, Delivery and Administration of

, Supply and Delivery of Vitamin c
'Supplements HRD

NP-53.9 - Small value
Procurement

January 2027 March 2021 March 2021 SF 151 746,200.OO 746,200.O0
Supply and Delivery of Vitamin C

Supplements

r 4 COVID-19 RT PCR Testing

_ Supply of Petroleum, Oil and Lubricants of lC
I 

vehrcles

HRD

Admin

Competitive Bidding

NP-53.9 - small value
Procurement

April 2021

-

Year Round

May 2021

Year Round

lune 2021

Year Round

June 2021

Year Round

sF 151

sF 151

2,500,000.00

789,000.00

2,500,000.00

789,000.00

COVID-19 RT PCR Testing

Provision for all lC vehicles

, Repairs and Marntenance of Existing office
' and lT equipment and Fixtures

Admin
NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
Year Round Year Round Year Round Year Round sF 151 75,000.00 75,000.00 Provision to maintain the lc Office Building

3 Repairs and Maintenance of office Building Admin NP-53.9 - Small Value Year Round Year Round Year Round Year Round SF 151 335,000.00 335,000.00 Repairs and Maintenance of office Building

4
Repairs and Maintenance of Office

Equipment
Admin

NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procu re ment
Year Round Year Round Year Round Year Round SF 151 522,000.00 522,000.00

Repairs and Maintenance of Office

Equipment

5
Repairs and Maintenance of Furnitures and

Fixtures
Admin

NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
Year Round Year Round Year Round Year Round SF 151 92,000.00 92,000.00

Repairs and Maintenance of Furnitures and

Fixtures

6 Repairs and Maintenance of Other PPE Admin
NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
Year Round Year Round Year Round Year Round SF 151 149,000.00 149,000.00 Repairs and Maintenance of Other PPE

7
Repairs and Maintenance of Electrical

Components
Admin

NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
Year Round Year Round Year Round Year Round sF 151 250,000.00 250,000.00

Provision for electrical supplies (i.e electrical

tape, wires, etc,)

8 Maintenance of lC Motor Vehicles Admin
NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
Year Round Year Round Year Round Year Round SF 151 485,000.00 485,000.00 Repairs and Maintenance of lC Vehicles

Preventive Maintenance of Fire Alarm System

' ottC Admin NP- Small Value Procurement March 2021 March 2021 April 2021 5F 151 78,375.00 78,375.00
Provision for the maintance of installed fire
alarm system of lC

10 Termite Pest Control Admin NP- Small Value Procurement March 2021 March 2021 Aptil 2027 sF 151 165,000.00 165,000.00 Provision for the termite pest control of lC.

Preventive Maintenance of Automatic Sliding
11 

Doo,
Admin NP-52 - Shopping March 2021 March 2021 Aptil 2027 sF 151 55.000.o0 55,000.00

Provision for the electrical system of lC
Canteen.

Page 3 of 7

)o) 1



sljsQ^
L'lhsrq Nar,,=u*

D€partment of Finance
lnsurance Commission

202'l
Consolidated Annual Procurement Plan (APP)

No. Program / Activity / Project End-User Mode of Procurement

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget PhP Remarks/Activitv

ADS/POST OF IB/REI sua/oPEil ot atDs NOTIG OT AWARD CONTRAfr SIGNING
Source of

Funds
TOTAL MOOE co (Brief D€scription of Program/Project)

Preventive Maintenance of Aircondition Units
12 

of tc
Admin NP- Small Value Procurement lanuary 2021 lanuary 2027 .lanuary 2021 5F 151 400,000.00 400,000.o0

Provision for Preventive Maintenance of
seventv one (71) units ACU of lC

Preventive Maintenance of Elevated Water
13 

and cistern Tanks
Admin NP-52 - Shopping March 2021 March 2021 April 2021 sF 151 60,500.00 60,500.00

Provision to maintain the Water tank and

Cistern

- _ Preventive Maintenance of Drinking Fountain
14 

and Reverse osmosis
Admin NP-52 - Shopping March 2021 March 2021 April 2021 sF 151 110,000.00 110,000.00

Provision for the repair and maintenance of
Water fountain

1S 
Reparing of lnterior (Water and Cistern

Admin NP- Small Value Procurement October 2021 October 2021 October 2021 sF 151 160,000.00 160,000.00
Repairing of lnterior (Water and Cistern
Tanks)

r
Preventive Maintenance - Sanitation and

" o,rinr"",ion

1 Water Services

Admin

Admin

NP- Small Value Procurement

Direct Contracting (GPPB

Res. No. O19-2006, as

amended by GPPB Res. No.

03-2011

February 2021

-

Year Round Year Round

February 2021

Year Round

February 2021

Year Round

sF 151

SF 151

240,000.00

745,000.00

240,000.00

745,000.00

Preventive Maintenance - Sanitation and

Disinfection

-

lC Head Office and District Offices water

s u pply

E
2 Electricity Seryices

1 Digital Cable Television Seryice

Admin

Admin

Res. No.019-2005, as

amended by GPPB Res. No.

NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement

Year Round

Year Round

Year Round

-

Year Round

Year Round

-

Year Round

Year Round

Year Round

SF 151

sF 151

5,740,000.00

60,000.00

5,740,000.00

60,000.00

lC Head and District offices power supply

Provision for Annual subscription of Digital

cable services and for public, education and

dissemination of information for lC

Executives

2 Newspapers / Magazines Ad min
NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
Year Round Year Round Year Round Year Round sF 151 686,070.00 686,070.00

Daily subscription of newspaper for lC

officials and Divisions. For public, education

and dissemination of information.

3 Publication/Posting of Notices in Newspaper Records/ocoM/LSG
NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
Year Round Year Round Year Round Year Round sF 151 605,000.00 605,000.00

Publication requirements of various lC

offices

4 Books, e-Books ocoM

NP-53.6 Scientific, Scholarly,

Artistic Work, Exclusive

Technology and Media

Services

September 2021 September 2021 sF 151 150,000.00 150,000.00

5 Subscription to Bloomberg T5G

NP-53.6 Scientific, Scholarly,

Artistic Work, Exclusive

Technology and Media

services

October 2021 October 2021 SF 151 7,175,OOO.OO 1,775,000.00 Provision for renewal of Subscription

- Subscription to National Registry of scripless
o 

securities (NRoss)
TSG

NP-53.6 Scientif ic, Scholarly,

Artistic Work, Exclusive

Technology and Media

Seryices

October 2021 November 2021 5F 151 120,000.00 120,000.00
Provision for connection fee of NRoSS from

Bureau of Treasury (BTr)

7 Newspaper - Publication of Vacant Positions HRD
NP-53.9 - small Value

Procurement
Year Round Year Round Year Round Year Round sF 151 640,000.00 540,000.00 Newspaper - Publication of Vacant Positions

8 Talent Assessment Tool HRD
NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
Year Round Year Round Year Round Year Round SF 151 512,500.00 512,500.00 Talent Assessment Tool

Page 4 of 7



aP csQ^

ffir
Department of Finance
lnsurance Commission

202'l
Conelidated Annual Procurement Plan (APP)

No. Program / Activity / Project

1 Services

End-User
Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget PhP Remarks/Activity

ADS/POST Or rB/REr

I
sua/oPtN oF BlDs NOTICE OF AWARD COilTRAg SIGNING

source of
Funds

TOTAL MOOE co

-

(Brief Description of Program/Project)

i. Landline/Trunkline Admin

Direct Contracting (GPPB

Res. No.019-2006, as

amended by GPPB Res. No.

03-2011

Year Round Year Round Year Round Year Round SF 151 1,118,000.00 1,118,000.00
lC Head Office and District Offices

telephone requirements

ii Post and Pre Paid Plans ITD
Res. No.019-2006, as

amended by GPPB Res. No.
Year Round Year Round Year Round Year Round SF 151 3,150,000.00 3,150,000.00

Provision of cellular phone lines for IC

officials, superyisors, examiners and

administrative officers

2 lnternet Seryices

i. Main office ITD

Competitive Biddin&/Direct

Contracting (GPPB Res. No.

019-2006, as amended by

GPPB Res. No.03-2011

November 2021 December 2021 December 2021 lanuary 2021 sF 151 3,800,000.00 3,800,000.00
Provision for Primary and Secondary

lnternet Connection of lC

lntegrated Seruices Digital Network
(rsDN)

ITD

Direct Contracting (GPPB

Res. No.019-2006, as

amended by GPPB Res. No.

03-2011

Year Round Year Round Year Round Year Round sF 151 2,300,000.00 2,300,000.00
Subscription services for managed lP-PBX

System

3 Domestic Leased Line (DLL)

i. cebu ITD

Direct Contracting (GPPB

Res. No.019-2006, as

amended by GPPB Res. No.

03-2011

Year Round Year Round Year Round Year Round SF 151 645,120.00 645,120.00

ii. Davao ITD

Direct ContEcting (GPPB

Res. No.019-2OO5, as

amended by GPPB Res. No.

03-2011

Year Round Year Round Year Round Year Round SF 151 712,320.OO 772,320.0O

4
Courier Seryices, Postage and Deliveries -

Philpost
Records

NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
Year Round Year Round Year Round Year Round sF 151 180,000.00 180,000.00

r 5 Courier Seryices, Postage and Deliveries

1 Registration of Motor Vehicles - old and new

Records

Admin

NP-53.9 - Sma Va ue

Procurement

-

NP 53.5 Agency{o-Agency

,anuary 2021 February 2021

-

)une 2O2l

February 2021

lune 2021

SF 151

SF 151

600,000.00

135,000.00

500,000.00

135,000.00

-

Registration and lnsurance coverage of lC
Vehicles (Toyota lnnova, Vios and Nissan

Uryan, and new vehicles)

, lnsurance of lc Properties including lC Motor
'vehicles Ad min NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency lune 2021 June 2021 sF 1.51 577,500.00 577,500.00

lnsurance of lC properties including

Building, furnitures, fixtures and equipment.

3 Taxes. Duties and Licenses Ad min NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency April 2021 April 2021 SF 151 256,000.00 256,000.00

Page 5 of 7

J. Communications

ii.



,dd> sk^

w
Department of Finance
lnsurance Commission

2021
Conslidated Annual Procurement Plan (APP)

No. Program / activity / Proied

1 Subscription of Office 365

End-User

ITD

Mode of Procurement

NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated PhP Remarks/Activitv

aDs/PosT oF tBlRH

-

suB/oPtN oF ElDs NONct OF AWAiD

-

April 2021

CONTRAfr SIGNING

-

May 2021

source of
FundsI
sF 1sl

TOTAL

3,500,000.00

MOOE

-

3,500,000.00

co

-

(Brief Description ot Program/Project)

-

Provlsion on productivlty software that
allows creation and storage of files in the
cloud, secure information and files for 250

2 Procurement of Laser Printer Consumables ITD
NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
March 2021 March 2021 April 2021 May 2O2L sF 151 2,200,000.00 2,200,000.00

Procurement of Laser printer consumables

for lC offices/divisions

Procurement and Renewal of Subscription

3 Five (5) host Video Cloud Conferencing

Software

ITD
NP-53.9 - small Value

Procurement
March 2021 March 2021 April 2021 May 2021 sF 151 500,000.00 500,000.00

Provision to renew the subscription the
existing Video Conference software

a Procurementof SubscriptionTen (10)host
' Video Cloud conferencrng Software

ITD
NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
March 2021 March 2021 April 2021 May 2021 SF 151 135,000.00 135,000.00

Provision to procure additional subscription

Video Conference software

Procurement of Maintenance Agreement

5 Support for Cisco Equipment and Hitachi

Storage

ITD Competitive Bidding March 2021 March 2021 April 2021 May 2021 SF 151 1,800,000.00 1,800,000.00
Provision for Comprehensive maintenance

agreement for Blade Server, switches and

Routers and Storage for 3 years

Procurement of Comprehensive Maintenance

6 Seruice Agreement for the existing Back-up

Software

ITD Competitive Bidding November 2021 December 2021 December 2021 December 2021 SF 151 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00
Provision for Comprehensive maintenance

agreement for Blade 5eryer, switches and

Routers and Storage for 3 years

Procurement of Comprehensive

7 Maintenance SeryiceAgreement Supportfor
the existing Firewall Security Appliances

ITD
NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
March 2021 April 2021 Aptil 2021 5F 151 850,000.00 850,000.00

Provision for comprehensive Maintenance

Support for Fortinet Firewall for two {2)
yearS

8 Renewal of Monitoring Network Tool ITD Direct Contracting December 2020 January 2021 sF 151 1,250,000.00 1,250,000.00
Provision for Comprehensive maintenance

agreement

o Procurement of MS Exchange Upgrade and

' Migration Seruices
ITD

NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
Ap.il 2O2l May 2027 June 2021 SF 151 950,000.00

Provision for the migration of Exchange

Seryer to Exchange On-line

Procurement of comprehensive Maintenance

Support Services for the Enhanced Licensing

10 System (ELS), OEcle Database, oEcle
Business lntelligence and Oracle weblogic
seryer

Licensing Division Competitive Bidding April 2021 April 2021 May 2O2! June 2021 SF 151 4,100,000.00 4,100,000.00
Provision for comprehensive Maintenance

Support for the ELS, Oracle Database, OBI

and Weblogic Server

77
Renewal of oRAcLE Program Technical

Support *ryices
lnformation Systems

Division
Direct Contracting Aptl 2027 May 2021 sF 151 1,590,000.00 1,690,000.00

This includes ORACLE Software Update

Licenses and Support

12 Renewal of Data Governance Solution ITD
NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
January 2021 January 2021 January 2O21 January 2021 SF 151 975,000.00 975,000.00

Provision for comprehensive maintenance

agreementof Varonis

,, Renewal of secure sokcets Layer (sSL)

'- certificate
ITD

NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
January 2021 January 2021 January 2021 January 2021 sF 151 100,000.00 100.000.00 Provision Renewal of SSL for two (2) years

Page 6 of 7

950,000.00



,{llse^
,!t/i:si; M,'ffid

Department of Finance
lnsurance Commission

2021
consolidated Annual Procurement Plan (APP)

No. Program / Activity / Proiect End-User Mode of Procurement

Procurement Estimated Budget PhP Rema.ks/Activitv

su8/oPtN of atDs NOTICT OF AWARD CONTRAC SIGNING
Source of

Funds
TOTAL MOOr co (Brief Desription of Program/Project)

Renewal of Subscription of VMWARE vcenter
14 serverand Comprehensive Maintenance

Seryice Agreement Support
ITD

NP-539-smallVelue
Procurement

Ja^uary 2027 lanuary 2027 February 2021 SF 151 933,000.00 933,000.00 Renewal of subscription for three {31 years

Procurement of cloud-Based Multimedia

15 Editing Tool and Web Development Software

as Subscription

ITD
NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement
Second Quarter Second Quarter second Quarter sF 151 890,000.00 890,000.00

Per Memorandum of the lnformation
Technology Division (lTD) dated 06 April

2021

Procurement of Microsoft SQL Server
16 

standard svr sL
ITD

NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency

Thru DBM-PS
Second Quarter Second Quarter Second Quarter Second Quarter sF 151 90,000.00 90,oo0.00

Per Memorandum of the lnformation
Technology Division (lTD) dated 06 April

2021

PREPARED BY: RECOMMENDING APPROVAL :

$*/,tr ct'ry 4a- 6* tI
GREGORY VINCENT O. FERRER

Head, BAC Secretariat

MARYJANE G. DIMPAS
Member

ATTY. ATWYN FRANZ P. VITLARUEL

Member

ATTY. JUAN PAOLO P. ROXAS

Member

B. FUNA

ffi commissioner

fufi"- 0 e,ut(
EDwtN coRNELruta LAt,

BAC Vice chairperson

ARTURO S. TRINIDAD II
BAC Chairperson

Date

Page 7 of 7

ADS/POSr OF rBlRfl

Second Quarter

14 May 2021


